
171112 Howie Wilde Hewison Autotest - OverAll Results

TDC Howard Wilde Memorial Autotest (H) - 12 Nov 17 - RESULTS

OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 TC 1 T5 T6 T7 T8 TC 2 T9 T10 T11 T12 Total

1 B3 Ian White Mini Sp B 45.7 43.5b 52.2 35.9 177.3 44.5 43.2 51.3 35.6 351.9 44.0 42.6 52.1 36.0 526.6

2 C8 Ashley Lamont Westfield C 45.1b 42.8 54.1b 36.5b 178.5 43.3 42.6 53.7b 36.9 355.0 42.2 43.6b 54.6 36.0b 531.4

3 D1 David Thompson Nova D 44.6b 43.8b 54.0b 36.8b 179.2 43.6b 42.6 51.9b 36.1b 353.4 43.3b 43.0b 57.5 36.5b 533.7

4 A4 Eamonn Byrne Mini A 44.7b 44.4b 54.8 36.5b 180.4 43.6b 44.6b 53.5b 36.1b 358.2 43.3b 44.0b 52.8b 36.3b 534.6

5 B9 Peter Grimes Mini Sp B 43.3 44.7 53.3 39.1 180.4 44.0 44.4 52.7 36.7 358.2 43.7b 43.5 53.6 36.8 535.8

6 C4 Darren Quille Westfield C 45.3 45.8 55.5 37.8 184.4 50.0 45.1 54.4 36.8b 370.7 45.0 44.1 54.6 37.6 552.0

7 A1 Chris Grimes Mini A 45.9 44.9 54.6b 38.2 183.6 45.4 45.2 54.8 37.8 366.8 46.6 45.5 55.6 38.5 553.0

8 B8 James Wilson Mini Sp B 45.1 51.0p 54.1 37.0 187.2 52.7p 46.0 53.6 37.3 376.8 47.8 43.5 53.1 35.9 557.1

9 C3 Timmy Lynch Westfield C 45.3 50.4 63.0p 38.8 197.5 44.2 44.7 54.8 37.9 379.1 43.5 44.2 54.0b 37.5 558.3

10 B4 Guy Foster Mini Sp B 45.0 44.9 72.2F 43.5p 205.6 43.7b 43.1b 53.5 38.3 384.2 44.0 43.6 51.9 36.0 559.7

11 B5 Patrick Power Mini Sp B 47.8 47.6 57.1 38.4 190.9 47.0 46.5 58.0 37.3 379.7 53.0p 48.6 56.1 38.5 575.9

12 C9 Ronnie Griffin Westfield C 45.1b 47.3 59.8 42.8p 195.0 44.7 45.3 57.7 43.2p 385.9 51.3p 45.3 58.2 37.8 578.5

13 C1 Tom Devaney Westfield C 47.6 48.9 57.0 39.5 193.0 47.0 52.9p 61.7 39.5 394.1 48.3 45.9 56.6 38.8 583.7

14 D9 Liam Cashman Nova D 49.1 52.8p 55.4 39.6 196.9 53.8p 46.9 55.1 44.0p 396.7 47.0 52.9p 56.8b 38.6 592.0

15 C6 Paul Lowther Striker C 51.8 47.4 60.1 40.8 200.1 50.4 46.5 59.2 39.6 395.8 49.2 46.8 59.3 41.1 592.2

16 D12 Willie Keaning Nova D 48.1 48.8 59.6 40.5 197.0 47.8 47.3 56.9 39.1 388.1 47.6 46.3 63.1p 49.0 594.1

17 A8 Damien Doran Mini A 49.5 49.3 58.3 45.6 202.7 49.3 47.7 58.9 39.4 398.0 53.6 64.0F 57.1 39.0 611.7

18 B6 Paul Phelan Mini Sp B 50.5 48.4 59.1 40.1 198.1 51.2 47.6 58.4 55.6F 410.9 53.1 51.5 60.3 41.6 617.4

19 D11 Mark Thornton Nova D 52.3 55.9p 59.7 40.8 208.7 51.7 53.9 60.9 40.0 415.2 53.3 52.4 65.4p 41.9 628.2

20 C10 David Jenkins Westfield C 53.3 52.1 64.7 43.5 213.6 59.9p 52.2 66.4 42.0 434.1 53.5 51.5 65.8 42.3 647.2

21 B7 Cian Power Mini Sp B 51.5 63.5F 68.0 46.5p 229.5 56.5 49.8 66.0 42.6 444.4 51.1 50.0 62.2 41.0 648.7

22 D4 Michael Cashman Nova D 54.1 53.1 64.7 56.0 227.9 53.7 52.8 63.7 44.3 442.4 52.3 52.2 64.6 43.4 654.9

23 E2 Piers MacFheorais MX5 E 57.8 50.5b 67.2 44.0b 219.5 59.3p 51.8 64.0b 45.5 440.1 53.7b 50.3b 71.1p 43.3b 658.5

24 E6 Richard Meeke MX5 E 57.0 51.7 74.5p 47.1 230.3 56.7 49.9b 66.1 45.6 448.6 56.1 51.7 64.5 45.3 666.2

25 E13 John McAssey Starlet E 57.1 55.8 65.1b 48.5 226.5 57.0 54.5 64.6 46.1 448.7 61.3p 53.8 64.2 47.7 675.7

26 E16 Mark Doran MX5 E 55.2 63.7p 67.3 47.0 233.2 55.7b 53.5 68.3 45.7 456.4 55.7 51.2 70.4 44.2 677.9

27 E11 John Nolan Starlet E 66.3p 53.0 69.8 45.8 234.9 59.0 53.9 68.0 44.1b 459.9 55.6 53.5 67.5 49.0p 685.5

28 E18 Philip O'Reilly Starlet E 61.7 56.0 70.5 57.0 245.2 61.4 55.8 67.0 49.8 479.2 60.0 55.5 55.8b 48.8 699.3

29 E4 Brian Kingston Ignis E 63.1 58.0 75.8p 50.0 246.9 68.8p 55.4 68.8 49.8 489.7 61.5 56.1 71.3p 54.6 733.2

30 E5 Niall Murray Starlet E 73.4M 58.1 78.4p 50.1 260.0 71.6p 56.8 84.0F 48.9 521.3 60.0 54.9 69.9 50.5 756.6

31 E7 David Meeke Starlet E 65.3 60.3 74.1 52.7 252.4 64.6 57.9 78.1p 51.5 504.5 66.7 59.1 74.5 54.6 759.4

32 E8 Stephen Briggs MX5 E 69.3p 57.7 72.2 55.1 254.3 66.7p 57.6 76.1 59.1 513.8 63.0 65.6 75.0 57.7 775.1

33 E20 Ronan Kearns Westfield F 83.3M 72.0 86.5 58.4 300.2 68.0 65.2 85.6 59.3 578.3 59.8b 58.0b 73.1b 52.1 821.3

34 E19 Conor Clarke Starlet F 83.3F 69.5p 86.4b 54.5b 293.7 66.6b 64.7p 76.5b 76.5F 578.0 65.2 59.7 76.5 51.0b 830.4

35 E3 James Mansfield MX5 E 73.4M 65.8 80.6 59.6 279.4 75.7M 69.9M 76.4 53.2 554.6 73.7M 68.1 75.8M 62.7p 834.9

36 E17 David Campion Starlet F 63.3b 68.3 86.4b 62.3 280.3 74.8 63.8b 80.5 56.5b 555.9 74.6p 65.6 93.1M 58.7 847.9

37 E9 Zoe Briggs MX5 E 73.4M 70.2 85.1M 60.9 289.6 75.7M 64.3 84.0M 60.5p 574.1 73.7M 66.2 75.8M 58.1 847.9

38 E10 Colin Sheridan Starlet F 72.0 64.7b 95.1p 63.5 295.3 72.6 67.3 83.8 68.9 587.9 76.3 65.1 82.6 66.5 878.4

39 E14 Eric Byrne Starlet F 73.8 67.3 106.4F 67.7p 315.2 74.0 64.8 96.5F 61.9 612.4 63.0 70.7 80.0p 62.5 888.6

40 E12 Aoife Ryan Starlet F 83.3M 78.6 90.0 72.9p 324.8 80.0 76.7 96.5M 64.1 642.1 78.0 67.3 93.1M 59.2 939.7

E21 Rod McGovern Westfield E 53.4b 57.6 74.5 45.9 231.4 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

C5 Michael Cullen Westfield C 65.1F 51.7 69.6p 48.6p 235.0 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time In Class + 20secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'b' = Fastest in Class For Test, Bold Underlined = Fastest Overall

 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted



171112 Howie Wilde Hewison Autotest - Class Results

CL OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 TC 1 T5 T6 T7 T8 TC 2 T9 T10 T11 T12 Total

1 4 A4 Eamonn Byrne Mini A 44.7b 44.4b 54.8 36.5b 180.4 43.6b 44.6b 53.5b 36.1b 358.2 43.3b 44.0b 52.8b 36.3b 534.6

2 7 A1 Chris Grimes Mini A 45.9 44.9 54.6b 38.2 183.6 45.4 45.2 54.8 37.8 366.8 46.6 45.5 55.6 38.5 553.0

3 17 A8 Damien Doran Mini A 49.5 49.3 58.3 45.6 202.7 49.3 47.7 58.9 39.4 398.0 53.6 64.0F 57.1 39.0 611.7

1 1 B3 Ian White Mini Sp B 45.7 43.5b 52.2 35.9 177.3 44.5 43.2 51.3 35.6 351.9 44.0 42.6 52.1 36.0 526.6

2 5 B9 Peter Grimes Mini Sp B 43.3 44.7 53.3 39.1 180.4 44.0 44.4 52.7 36.7 358.2 43.7b 43.5 53.6 36.8 535.8

3 8 B8 James Wilson Mini Sp B 45.1 51.0p 54.1 37.0 187.2 52.7p 46.0 53.6 37.3 376.8 47.8 43.5 53.1 35.9 557.1

4 10 B4 Guy Foster Mini Sp B 45.0 44.9 72.2F 43.5p 205.6 43.7b 43.1b 53.5 38.3 384.2 44.0 43.6 51.9 36.0 559.7

5 11 B5 Patrick Power Mini Sp B 47.8 47.6 57.1 38.4 190.9 47.0 46.5 58.0 37.3 379.7 53.0p 48.6 56.1 38.5 575.9

6 18 B6 Paul Phelan Mini Sp B 50.5 48.4 59.1 40.1 198.1 51.2 47.6 58.4 55.6F 410.9 53.1 51.5 60.3 41.6 617.4

7 21 B7 Cian Power Mini Sp B 51.5 63.5F 68.0 46.5p 229.5 56.5 49.8 66.0 42.6 444.4 51.1 50.0 62.2 41.0 648.7
TDC Howard Wilde Memorial Autotest (H) - 12 Nov 17 - RESULTS

1 2 C8 Ashley Lamont Westfield C 45.1b 42.8 54.1b 36.5b 178.5 43.3 42.6 53.7b 36.9 355.0 42.2 43.6b 54.6 36.0b 531.4

2 6 C4 Darren Quille Westfield C 45.3 45.8 55.5 37.8 184.4 50.0 45.1 54.4 36.8b 370.7 45.0 44.1 54.6 37.6 552.0

3 9 C3 Timmy Lynch Westfield C 45.3 50.4 63.0p 38.8 197.5 44.2 44.7 54.8 37.9 379.1 43.5 44.2 54.0b 37.5 558.3

4 12 C9 Ronnie Griffin Westfield C 45.1b 47.3 59.8 42.8p 195.0 44.7 45.3 57.7 43.2p 385.9 51.3p 45.3 58.2 37.8 578.5

5 13 C1 Tom Devaney Westfield C 47.6 48.9 57.0 39.5 193.0 47.0 52.9p 61.7 39.5 394.1 48.3 45.9 56.6 38.8 583.7

6 15 C6 Paul Lowther Striker C 51.8 47.4 60.1 40.8 200.1 50.4 46.5 59.2 39.6 395.8 49.2 46.8 59.3 41.1 592.2

7 20 C10 David Jenkins Westfield C 53.3 52.1 64.7 43.5 213.6 59.9p 52.2 66.4 42.0 434.1 53.5 51.5 65.8 42.3 647.2

C5 Michael Cullen Westfield C 65.1F 51.7 69.6p 48.6p 235.0 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

1 3 D1 David Thompson Nova D 44.6b 43.8b 54.0b 36.8b 179.2 43.6b 42.6 51.9b 36.1b 353.4 43.3b 43.0b 57.5 36.5b 533.7

2 14 D9 Liam Cashman Nova D 49.1 52.8p 55.4 39.6 196.9 53.8p 46.9 55.1 44.0p 396.7 47.0 52.9p 56.8b 38.6 592.0

3 16 D12 Willie Keaning Nova D 48.1 48.8 59.6 40.5 197.0 47.8 47.3 56.9 39.1 388.1 47.6 46.3 63.1p 49.0 594.1

4 19 D11 Mark Thornton Nova D 52.3 55.9p 59.7 40.8 208.7 51.7 53.9 60.9 40.0 415.2 53.3 52.4 65.4p 41.9 628.2

5 22 D4 Michael Cashman Nova D 54.1 53.1 64.7 56.0 227.9 53.7 52.8 63.7 44.3 442.4 52.3 52.2 64.6 43.4 654.9

1 23 E2 Piers MacFheorais MX5 E 57.8 50.5b 67.2 44.0b 219.5 59.3p 51.8 64.0b 45.5 440.1 53.7b 50.3b 71.1p 43.3b 658.5

2 24 E6 Richard Meeke MX5 E 57.0 51.7 74.5p 47.1 230.3 56.7 49.9b 66.1 45.6 448.6 56.1 51.7 64.5 45.3 666.2

3 25 E13 John McAssey Starlet E 57.1 55.8 65.1b 48.5 226.5 57.0 54.5 64.6 46.1 448.7 61.3p 53.8 64.2 47.7 675.7

4 26 E16 Mark Doran MX5 E 55.2 63.7p 67.3 47.0 233.2 55.7b 53.5 68.3 45.7 456.4 55.7 51.2 70.4 44.2 677.9

5 27 E11 John Nolan Starlet E 66.3p 53.0 69.8 45.8 234.9 59.0 53.9 68.0 44.1b 459.9 55.6 53.5 67.5 49.0p 685.5

6 28 E18 Philip O'Reilly Starlet E 61.7 56.0 70.5 57.0 245.2 61.4 55.8 67.0 49.8 479.2 60.0 55.5 55.8b 48.8 699.3

7 29 E4 Brian Kingston Ignis E 63.1 58.0 75.8p 50.0 246.9 68.8p 55.4 68.8 49.8 489.7 61.5 56.1 71.3p 54.6 733.2

8 30 E5 Niall Murray Starlet E 73.4M 58.1 78.4p 50.1 260.0 71.6p 56.8 84.0F 48.9 521.3 60.0 54.9 69.9 50.5 756.6

9 31 E7 David Meeke Starlet E 65.3 60.3 74.1 52.7 252.4 64.6 57.9 78.1p 51.5 504.5 66.7 59.1 74.5 54.6 759.4

10 32 E8 Stephen Briggs MX5 E 69.3p 57.7 72.2 55.1 254.3 66.7p 57.6 76.1 59.1 513.8 63.0 65.6 75.0 57.7 775.1

11 35 E3 James Mansfield MX5 E 73.4M 65.8 80.6 59.6 279.4 75.7M 69.9M 76.4 53.2 554.6 73.7M 68.1 75.8M 62.7p 834.9

12 37 E9 Zoe Briggs MX5 E 73.4M 70.2 85.1M 60.9 289.6 75.7M 64.3 84.0M 60.5p 574.1 73.7M 66.2 75.8M 58.1 847.9

E21 Rod McGovern Westfield E 53.4b 57.6 74.5 45.9 231.4 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

1 33 E20 Ronan Kearns Westfield F 83.3M 72.0 86.5 58.4 300.2 68.0 65.2 85.6 59.3 578.3 59.8b 58.0b 73.1b 52.1 821.3

2 34 E19 Conor Clarke Starlet F 83.3F 69.5p 86.4b 54.5b 293.7 66.6b 64.7p 76.5b 76.5F 578.0 65.2 59.7 76.5 51.0b 830.4

3 36 E17 David Campion Starlet F 63.3b 68.3 86.4b 62.3 280.3 74.8 63.8b 80.5 56.5b 555.9 74.6p 65.6 93.1M 58.7 847.9

4 38 E10 Colin Sheridan Starlet F 72.0 64.7b 95.1p 63.5 295.3 72.6 67.3 83.8 68.9 587.9 76.3 65.1 82.6 66.5 878.4

5 39 E14 Eric Byrne Starlet F 73.8 67.3 106.4F 67.7p 315.2 74.0 64.8 96.5F 61.9 612.4 63.0 70.7 80.0p 62.5 888.6

6 40 E12 Aoife Ryan Starlet F 83.3M 78.6 90.0 72.9p 324.8 80.0 76.7 96.5M 64.1 642.1 78.0 67.3 93.1M 59.2 939.7

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time In Class + 20secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'b' = Fastest in Class For Test, Bold Underlined = Fastest Overall

 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted


